| WK&%A>
S 5-1Q -09

TUBIT NO.

Receipt of the Following Resignations From Members of Boards, Commissions and
Committees:

Alexandria Commission for the Arts
Sylvia Saborio

Alexandria Environmental Policy Commission
Emest Lehmann

Alexandria Social Services Advisory Board
Saida Musse



From: ssaborio@aol.com

To: undisclosed-recipients:;

Sent: Monday, April 20, 2009 3:49:16 PM GMT -05:00 US/Canada Eastern
Subject: Resignation

Dear Pat and fellow Commissioners:

I regret to inform you that I have decided to resign from the Commission
effective immediately.

I have recently embarked on a number of artistic pursuits and find that I just
don't have the time or energy to focus on Commission tasks.

It has been a priviledge to serve on the Commission all these years and hope
to see you often in artistic events around town.

Warm regards,

Sylvia Saborio



Ernest Lehmann To <rose.boyd@alexandriava.gov>, Diniele Fidler
<ernie265@hotmail.com> <dcfidler1@hotmail.com>

04/24/2009 12:22 AM ce
bec

Subject Resignation from ther EPC

Dear Ms. Boyd,

Please accept this message as my formal notice that I am
resigning from the Environmental Policy Commission.
Unfortunately a very heavy workload precludes my active
involvement with this Commission. Please make the
arrangements for a replacement. Thank you.

Sincerely,

Ernie Lehmann
703-965-1031
ernie265@hotmail.com




"Dechant, Jason A" To
<jdechant@ida.org>

04/21/2009 11:08 AM ce

bcc

Subject

Kay:

"Kay.Mendenhall@alexandriava.gov"”
<Kay.Mendenhall@alexandriava.gov>

" (Rose.Boyd@alexandriava.gov)”
<Rose.Boyd@alexandriava.gov>, Saida Musse
<mussesa@yahoo.com>, "Paulette Jarrett (SSAB)"

SSAB Resignation

Could you please make effective immediately the resignation of long-time SSAB member Ms. Saida
Musse? She notified me of her decision and is CCed above. Saida has served the board well and will be

missed but she leaves the board for good reasons.

Please advertise the vacancy as soon as possible.
Thanks!

Jason Dechant
703-861-4493



